GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4418
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2012

HOUSES CONSTRUCTED UNDER IAY
Singh Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Houses constructed under Indira Awas Yojana (IAY) during the last three years and the current year in Bihar;
(b) the details of the total funds provided by the Union Government for the purpose during the said period;

(c) whether there was any contribution from Government of Bihar and beneficiaries themselves in the implementation of the aforesaid scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRILALCHAND KATARIA)

(a)&(b): A Statement showing the total number of houses constructed under Indira Awaas Yojana (lAY) during the last three years and the current year in Bihar and the details of the total funds provided by the Union Government for the purpose is given at Annexure.

(c)&(d): The funding of Indira Awaas Yojana (lAY) is shared between the Centre and States in the ratio of 75:25 respectively. The contribution from the Government of Bihar is placed at Annexure.
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